
    NC Senior Farmers Market Nutrition Program Local Contacts
COUNTY ADDRESS CONTACT PERSON

ASHE                           

Ashe Services for Aging                      

180 Chattyrob Lane                            

West Jefferson, NC 28694

Brenda Phillips 336-246-2462  

BrendaPhillips@AsheAging.org 

BURKE

Burke County Senior Services           

501 N Green St                       

Morganton, NC 28655

Angie Ross 828-430-4147                          

angie.ross@burkenc.org

CAMDEN

Albemarle Commission            

Hertford NC 27944

Laura Alvarico 252-426-5753 

lalvarico@albemarlecommission.org

CATAWBA

Catawba County DSS                  

Newton, NC 28658

Heather Ball 828-695-5617                

hball@catawbacountync.gov

COLUMBUS

Columbus County Department of 

Aging                                                          

827 Washington St                  

Whiteville, NC 28472

Amanda Harrelson 910-640-6602 

aharrelson@columbusco.org

CURRITUCK

Albemarle Commission            

Hertford NC 27944

Laura Alvarico 252-426-5753 

lalvarico@albemarlecommission.org

DAVIDSON

Davidson County Senior Services                                         

555B W Center St Ext              

Lexington, NC 27295

Ron Bellini 336-242-2290 

Ron.Bellini@DavidsonCountync.gov

DURHAM

Durham Center for Senior Life                 

406 Rigsbee Ave, Suite 202      

Durham NC 27701

Alvonia Baldwin919-688-8247 

abaldwin@dcslnc.org

FRANKLIN

Franklin County Department of Aging                                                          

127 Shannon Village               

Louisburg, NC 27549

Mattie Woodard 919-496-1131 

mwoodard@county.franklin.nc.us

GUILFORD

Senior Resources of Guilford         

1401 Benjamin Parkway              

Greensboro, NC 27408

Dolores King 336-373-4816                                                                                                                        

cn-assist@senior-resources-guilford.org

HALIFAX

Halifax County Council on Aging           

26 N King Street                             

Halifax, NC 27839 

Rose Battle 252-583-1212                               

battler@halifaxnc.com



HARNETT

Harnett County Health Department                                        

309 W Cornelius Harnett Blvd                     

Lillington , NC 27546

Debra Vaughn 910-814-6072 

dvaugh@harnett.org

HAYWOOD

Mountain Projects Inc                        

2251 Old Balsam Road               

Waynesville, NC  28786

Darlene McElrath 828-452-2370 

dmcelrath@mountainprojects.org 

IREDELL

Iredell Council on Aging                      

344 E Front St                            

Statesville, NC 28687

Emily Carleo 704-873-5171                        

ecarleo@IredellCOA.org

LEE

Lee County Senior Services             

1615 S Third St                              

Sanford, NC  27330

Carole Nicely 919-776-0501            

Cnicely@leecountync.gov

NASH

Nash County Aging Department         

103 North Alston St                  

Nashville, NC 27856

Ashley Winstead 252-459-1691 

Ashley.Winstead@nashcountync.gov

ONSLOW

Onslow County Senior Services      

4024 Richlands Hwy            

Jacksonville, NC 28541

Mary Ellen Nolan 910-989-3006 

Mary_Nolan@onslowcountync.gov

ORANGE

Orange County Department on Aging                                                           

2551 Homestead Rd                       

Chapel Hill, NC 27516

Isabel Jackson 919-968-2070 

jjackson@co.orange.nc.us

PASQUOTANK

Albemarle Commission            

Hertford NC 27944

Laura Alvarico 252-426-5753 

lalvarico@albemarlecommission.org

PERQUIMANS

Albemarle Commission                

Hertford NC 27944

Laura Alvarico 252-426-5753 

lalvarico@albemarlecommission.org

PITT

Pitt County Council on Aging         

4551 County Home Road     

Greenville, NC 27858

Lori Cortright 252-714-6721                

LCortright@pittcoa.com

ROBESON

Lumber River Council of Governments                                            

30 CJ Walker Road                  

Pembroke, NC 28372

Twilla Adams 910-618-5533 

TCA@lumberrivercog.org



ROCKINGHAM

Aging, Disability and Transit Services                                                

105 Lawsonville Ave               

Reidsville, NC 27323

Fran Hughes 336-394-1403                              

Fhughes@adtsrc.org

ROWAN

Rufty-Holmes Senior Center           

1120 S Martin Luther King Jr Ave 

Salisbury, NC 28144

Terrelle Banner 704-216-7702             

nutrition@ruftyholmes.org

RUTHERFORD

Rutherford Co Department of Aging                                                      

193 Callahan Koon Rd               

Spindale, NC 28160

Michelle Smith 828-287-1233 

Michelle.Smith@rutherfordcountync.gov

STOKES

Stokes County Senior Services         

700 Main St                                    

Danbury NC 27016

Vicky East 336-593-8156                                

veast@co.stokes.nc.us

SURRY

YVEDDI                                         

Boonville, NC 27011

Lisa Money 336-367-3522                           

money@yveddi.com

WAKE

Meals on Wheels of Wake County                                            

1001 Blair Dr                                   

Raleigh, NC 27627

Linda Roan 919-833-1749                            

Linda@WakeMOW.org

WASHINGTON

Albemarle Commission            

Hertford NC 27944

Laura Alvarico 252-426-5753 

lalvarico@albemarlecommission.org

WATAUGA

Watauga County Project of Aging                                                

132 Popular Grove Connector    

Boone, NC 28607

Billie Lister 828-265-8090                          

Billie.lister@watgov.org

UNION

Union County Senior Services          

610 Patton Ave                               

Monroe 28110

Vicki Purser 704-292-2566 

Vicki.Purser@unioncountync.gov

YADKIN

YVEDDI                                         

Boonville, NC 27011

Lisa Money 336-367-3522                        

lmoney@yveddi.com

YANCEY

Yancy County Senior Center                 

503 Medical Campus Dr        

Burnsville,NC 28714

Vivian Hollifield 828-682-6011 

vhollifieldyansrctr@yahoo.com


